
West Essex Bowmen

Portsmouth Open
8th March 2015

Gateway Academy, Tilbury

GENTS RECURVE Club Score Hits Golds

1 Michael Judd Mayflower 587 60 47

Michael Judd Mayflower 587 60 47 2nd Score

Tim Davies Rayleigh 584 60 42 2nd Score

Matt Webb Mayflower 584 60 41 2nd Score

2 Matt Webb Mayflower 581 60 41

3 Tim Davies Rayleigh 574 60 42

4 Simon Powell West Essex Bowmen 572 60 35

5 Bob Riley Racketts 566 60 31

6 Christian Classen Mayflower 562 60 31

7 Stephen Nichols West Essex Bowmen 561 60 30

8 Kevin Juniper Grays 560 12 26

9 Peter Dent West Essex Bowmen 559 60 29

10 Paul Greensted Chelmsford Tudor Rose 556 60 26

11 Phil Rowberry Rayleigh 554 60 27

12 Stephen Horne Mayflower 554 60 22

13 Lee Anderson Clements 554 60 20

Kevin Jacobs Netherhall 549 60 22 2nd Score

14 Robin Stokes West Essex Bowmen 548 60 24

Phil Rowberry Rayleigh 543 60 27 2nd Score

15 Alan Munson Blue Arrows 543 60 18

Andrew Devlin West Essex Bowmen 541 60 29 2nd Score

16 Steve Connelly Grays 541 60 26

17 Kevin Jacobs Netherhall 541 60 22

18 Andrew Devlin West Essex Bowmen 539 60 29

19 Simon Wiehe West Essex Bowmen 538 60 16

Kevin Sykes West Essex Bowmen 537 60 17 2nd Score

20 Paul West Rayleigh 530 60 16

21 Darren Gibbons West Essex Bowmen 529 60 12

22 David Tyson Grays 528 60 21

23 Kevin Sykes West Essex Bowmen 527 60 17

24 Mark Lawrence Pilgrim 526 60 16

25 Paul Wright Pilgrim 525 60 18

26 Eric Davies Pilgrim 524 60 18

27 Paul phipps Clements 522 60 11

28 Adrian Charlemagne West Essex Bowmen 519 60 19

29 Roger Hammond West Essex Bowmen 518 12 14

30 Ian Clampin West Essex Bowmen 518 60 11

31 Phillip Davis West Essex Bowmen 517 60 14

32 Nigel Bradd Grays 512 60 9

33 Chris Mannox St Edmonds 510 60 12



Graham Hill West Essex Bowmen 506 60 8 2nd Score

34 Graham Hill West Essex Bowmen 505 60 8

35 Tony Norton Raydon Hall 498 59 14

36 Colin Parrot Grays 498 60 13

Roger Hammond West Essex Bowmen 497 12 14 2nd Score

37 Mellaz Rabhi Braintree 493 60 10

Sean Fortune West Essex Bowmen 480 60 7 2nd Score

38 Sean Fortune West Essex Bowmen 479 60 7

39 Pardha Mantrebava West Essex Bowmen 479 60 6

40 David Fowler Clements 478 60 4

41 Peter Brannon West Essex Bowmen 432 58 6

42 Adam Wood Clements 412 60 4

43 Pete Boatman West Essex Bowmen 393 58 5

44 Robert Hadley West Essex Bowmen 289 56 2

GENTS COMPOUND

James Howell Mayflower 588 60 47 2nd Score

1 James Howell Mayflower 587 60 47

2 Martin White West Essex Bowmen 571 60 31

3 Charles Mallion Mayflower 563 60 23

4 Mike Gissing Blue Arrows 562 60 22

5 Paul Hawker West Essex Bowmen 561 60 22

6 David Fellman Blue Arrows 560 60 18

Charles Mallion Mayflower 559 60 23 2nd Score

7 Steve Spragg Noakhill 555 60 18

8 John Raffin Noakhill 536 60 6

GENTS BAREBOW

1 Richard Burgess Braintree 513 60 11

2 Adam Brownning Mayflower 495 60 9

3 Shamsul Hassain Ardleigh 153 32 1

GENTS LONGBOW

1 Tony Bovis West Essex Bowmen 454 60 6

2 Eric Mallet Abbey Bowmen 442 60 9

3 Tom Major Pilgrim 380 59 3

4 Eddie Tompins Abbey Bowmen 342 56 1

5 Pete Price Aquarius 0 0 0

6 Roger Spellane Aquarius 0 0 0

LADIES RECURVE

1 Sarah Russell HCA 567 60 29

2 Sarah Gowans Hertford Co.of Archers 548 60 21

3 Alix Lawrence Pilgrim 459 60 7

4 Sharon Lawrence Pilgrim 540 60 21

5 Lorna Ansell West Essex Bowmen 532 60 18

6 Suzanne Norton Raydon Hall 521 60 18

7 Sarah Patrick St Edmonds 517 60 16

8 Amanda Powell West Essex Bowmen 504 60 12

9 Jane Plumridge West Essex Bowmen 500 60 11

10 Alanna Wood Clements 486 59 6

11 Jane Reed West Essex Bowmen 436 60 3

12 Jane Tyson Grays 431 59 5

13 Mia Coodye Rayleigh 412 59 6



JUNIOR LADIERS COMPOUND

Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 572 60 29 2nd Score

1 Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 569 60 29

JUNIOR GENT RECURVE

1 Francis Fortune West Essex Bowmen 490 60 12

2 Kieran Charlemagne West Essex Bowmen 480 60 12

3 Samuel White Grays 322 56 3

JUNIOR GENT COMPOUND

Alex Rowberry Rayleigh 530 60 7 2nd Score

1 Alex Rowberry Rayleigh 525 60 7

2 Louis Fortune West Essex Bowmen 503 59 4

JUNIOR LADIES RECURVE

1 Louise Devlin Oakfield 541 60 20

2 Georgia Plummer West Essex Bowmen 452 59 8

3 Naimh Osullivan Blue Arrows 391 58 4

4 Kirsten Reed West Essex Bowmen 384 58 3

5 Rachel Goods Blue Arrows 355 58 3

6 Lisette Reed West Essex Bowmen 353 58 1

7 Rhiannon Easton Noakhill 0 0 0

JUNIOR LADIERS COMPOUND

1 Aimee Davis West Essex Bowmen 532 60 7

2 Emily Gibbons West Essex Bowmen 271 36 1

RECURVE TEAMS

1 Mayflower 2284 Michael Judd 587

1 2284 Matt Webb 581

1 2284 Christian Classen 562

1 2284 Stephen Horne 554

2 West Essex Bowmen 2240 Simon Powell 572

2 2240 Stephen Nichols 561

2 2240 Peter Dent 559

2 2240 Robin Stokes 548

3 Grays 2141 Kevin Juniper 560

3 2141 Steve Connelly 541

3 2141 David Tyson 528

3 2141 Nigel Bradd 512

4 Pilgrim 2115 Sharon Lawrence 540

4 2115 Mark Lawrence 526

4 2115 Paul Wright 525

4 2115 Eric Davies 524

5 Rayleigh 2070 Tim Davies 574

5 2070 Phil Rowberry 554

5 2070 Paul West 530

5 2070 Mia Coodye 412

6 Clements 2040 Lee Anderson 554

6 2040 Paul Phipps 522

6 2040 Alanna Wood 486

6 2040 David Fowler 478



Married Couples

1 Amanda Powell 1076 West Essex Bowmen 504

Simon Powell 1076 West Essex Bowmen 572

2 Mark Lawrence 1066 Pilgrim 526

Sharon Lawrence 1066 Pilgrim 540

3 Suzanne Norton 1019 Raydon Hall 521

Tony Norton 1019 Raydon Hall 498

4 David Tyson 959 Grays 528

Jane Tyson 959 Grays 431


